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LPN TO BSN COURSE REQUIREMENTS 
Students in our LPN to BSN program complete a total of 55 credits, including both online 
classes and in-person clinicals close to home.  

Prior to admission in the Nursing program, students must meet the program's prequisite 
requirements with a C grade or higher and have no more than 7 outstanding required 
general education credits left to complete prior to admission.  

Please consult the online course catalog for detailed course descriptions.  

COURSE SEQUENCE 
Five Semester Plan of Study 

Semester 1 Credit 
NURS 303 Health Assessment 3 

NURS 313 Applied Learning Experiences I .5 

NURS 317 Pathophysiology 4 

NURS 327 Nursing Pharmacotherapeutics 3 

NURS 347 Role of the Professional Nurse Foundations 1.5 (WI) 

Total Credits 12 

Semester 2 Credit 
NURS 337 Health Promotion and Risk Prevention  1 

NURS 357 Role of Professional Nurse: Person Centered Care 3 (DEI) 

NURS 367 Integrated Care I 2 

NURS 383 Clinical Application 1 

NURS 387 Evidence Based Practice 3 (WI) 

Total Credits 10 

Semester 3 Credit 

NURS 373 Applied Learning Experiences II 1 

NURS  377 Mental Wellness 2 

NURS 417 Integrated Care II 4 

NURS 423 Clinical Application III 2 

NURS 447 Role of Professional Nurse Innovation & Leadership 3 

Total Credits 12 
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Six Semester Plan of Study 

Semester 4 Credit 
NURS 427 Reproductive Health & Nursing Care of the Family 2 

NURS 437 Global Population Health 3 (DEI) 

NURS 433 ALE III 2 

NURS 467 Integrated Care III 3 

Total Credits 10 

Semester 5 Credit 
NURS 482 ALE IV 2 

NURS 477 Role of the Professional Nurse: Palliation & Supportive Care 3 

NURS 487 Scholarship for Nursing Pracitce 3 

NURS 473 Nursing Practicum: Transition to Practice 3 

Total Credits 11 

Semester 1 Credit 
NURS 303 Health Assessment 3 

NURS 313 Applied Learning Experiences I .5 

NURS 317 Pathophysiology 4 

NURS 347 Role of the Professional Nurse Foundations 1.5 (WI) 

Total Credits 9 

Semester 2 Credit 
NURS 327 Nursing Pharmacotherapeutics 3 

NURS 337 Health Promotion and Risk Prevention 
 1 

NURS 357 Role of Professional Nurse: Person Centered Care 3 (DEI) 

NURS 387 Evidence Based Practice 3 (WI) 

Total Credits 10 
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Seven Semester Plan of Study 
Semester 1 Credit 

NURS 303 Health Assessment 3 

NURS 313 Applied Learning Experiences I .5 

NURS 317 Pathophysiology 4 

NURS 347 Role of the Professional Nurse Foundations 1.5 (WI) 

Total Credits 9 

Semester 3 Credit 
NURS 367 Integrated Care I 2 

NURS 373 Applied Learning Experiences II 1 

NURS  377 Mental Wellness 2 

NURS 383 Clinical Application I 1 

NURS 447 Role of Professional Nurse Innovation & Leadership 3 

Total Credits 9 

Semester 4 Credit 

NURS 417 Integrated Care II  4 

NURS 423 Clinical Application III  2 

NURS 433 ALE III  2 

NURS 437 Global Population Health (3) DEI 3 (DEI) 
Total Credits 11 

Semester 5 Credit 
NURS 427 Reproductive Health & Nursing Care of the Family 2 

NURS 467 Integrated Care III 3 

NURS 477 Role of the Professional Nurse: Palliation & Supportive Care 3 

NURS 483 ALE IV 2 

Total Credits 10 

Semester 6 Credit 
NURS-473 Nursing Practicum: Transition to Practice (3) 3 

NURS-487 Scholarship for Nursing Practice  3 

Total Credits 6 
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Semester 2 Credit 
NURS 327 Nursing Pharmacotherapeutics 3 

NURS 337 Health Promotion and Risk Prevention 1 

NURS 357 Role of Professional Nurse: Person Centered Care 3 (DEI) 

Total Credits 7 

Semester 3 Credit 
NURS 367 Integrated Care I 2 

NURS 383 Clinical Application 1 

NURS 387 Evidence Based Practice 3 (WI) 

NURS 447 Role of Professional Nurse Innovation and Leadership 3  

Total Credits 9 

Semester 4 Credit 
NURS 373 Applied Learning Experiences II 1 

NURS 377 Mental Wellness 2 

NURS  417 Integrated Care II 4 

NURS 423 Clinical Application III 2 

Total Credits 9 

Semester 5 Credit 

NURS 427 Reproductive Health & Nursing Care of the Family  2 

NURS 433 ALE III  2 

NURS 437 Global Population Health 3 (DEI) 
Total Credits 7 

Semester 6 Credit 
NURS 467 Integrated Care III 3 

NURS 477 Role of the Professional Nurse: Palliation & Supportive Care 3 

NURS 483 ALE IV 2 

Total Credits 8 
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GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
• ENG 101: English Composition (3) 
• COMM - oral communication (3) 
• THEO - Theology 100/200 level (3) 
• PHIL - Philosphopy 100/200 level (3) 
• PHIL/THEO - PHIL or THEO (100 or 200 leve) (3) 
• IL 101 Information Literacy (1) 
• KIN 149: Wellness Concept** (1) 
• KIN Activity/CPR/1st Aid** (3) 
• CREATIVE ARTS (3) 
• PHIL 310: Biomedical Ethics / THEO 319: Bioethics and Healthcare (3) 
• Humanities Elective Historical / Cultural (3) 
• Humanities Elective Historical / Film (3) 
• IS-101 Cultures of the World OR one multicultural course selected from any 

approved foreign language, international studies, multicultural course, or high 
school equivalent (3 years in a single foreign language) (3) 

**Credit given for LPN or RN Licensure 

PRE-REQUISITE COURSES FOR ADMISSION TO THE NURSING PROGRAM 
• BIOL 101: Principles of Biology & lab (3) 
• BIOL 230: Human Anatomy & Physiology I & LAB (4) 
• BIOL 232: Human Anatomy & Physiology II & LAB (4) 
• BIOL 211: Microbiology & lab (4) 
• CHEM 103: Principles of Chemistry & lab (4) 
• STAT 213: Statistics (3) 
• PYSC 105: Intro to Psychology (3) 
• PSYC 212: Life Span Psychology (3) 
• SOC 101: Intro to Sociology (3) 

Semester 7 Credit 

NURS 473 Nursing Practicum: Transition to Practice 3 

NURS 487 Scholarship for Nursig Practice 3 

Total Credits 6 
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